

Level 28, 108 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 GPO Box 2537 Perth WA 6001

T +61 8 9214 1444 F +61 8 9214 1400 E perth@fh.com.au www.ferrierhodgson.com

ASM:MFL:B15 M Flower

22 March 2018

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir/Madam

Empire Oil & Gas NL ACN 063 613 730 (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement) (the Company)

I refer to our previous announcement to the ASX dated 28 February 2018 regarding the Varied Deed of Company Arrangement pursuant to section 445A of the Corporations Act to recapitalise EGO.

Changes of Company Officers

As part of the proposed recapitalisation of the Company, the following changes have been made to the appointed officers of the Company:

Officer Removals		
Name	Position	Date Removed
Philip James Garratt	Director	21/03/2018
Antonino Mario Iannello	Director	21/03/2018
Thomas Fitzgerald Vincent	Director	21/03/2018
Stuart Anthony Brown	Director	21/03/2018
Rachel Jane Rees	Company Secretary	21/03/2018

Officer Appointments		
Name	Position	Date Appointed
Sean Brendan McCormick	Director	20/03/2018
Stephen John Hewitt-Dutton	Director & Company Secretary	20/03/2018
John Anthony Gilfillan	Director	20/03/2018

The relevant Directors' Interest Notices are enclosed with this announcement.

Notice of Meeting

The recapitalisation proponent, Trident Capital, are in the process of finalising their notice of meeting in order to hold a General Meeting of Shareholders which will be sent to the ASIC and the ASX shortly for approval. In the interim should, you have any queries in respect of the same, please contact Sean McCormick of Trident Capital on (08) 6211 5099.

Ferrier Hodgson

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Tim Rose of this office on (08) 9214 1483.

Yours faithfully Empire Oil & Gas NL

Andrew Smith

Joint and Several Deed Administrator

Encl.

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Philip James Garratt
Date of last notice	10 October 2016
Date that director ceased to be director	21 March 2018

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
Vison Pty Ltd as trustee for Phillip Garratt Family Trust	6,872,828 ordinary shares 1,215,000 options \$0.90 exp 29/04/18
Vison Pty Ltd as trustee for P&H Garratt Superfund	296,716 ordinary shares 8,125 options \$0.90 exp 29/04/18

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	
N 4 61 4 4	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Antonino (Tony) Mario Iannello
Date of last notice	17 December 2015
Date that director ceased to be director	21 March 2018

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
Antonino lannello & Delia lannello as trustees for the ADI Superannuation Plan (trustee and beneficiary of super fund)	214,611 ordinary shares 18,931 options \$0.90 exp 29/04/18
Delia lannello as trustee for ADI Investment Trust	195,621 ordinary shares

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Thomas Fitzgerald Vincent
Date of last notice	11 November 2015
Date that director ceased to be director	21 March 2018

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Mr Thomas Fitzgerald Vincent – 250,000 ordinary shares

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
Fitzgerald Super Investments Pty Ltd ATF Vincent Super Fund	12,600 ordinary shares
Mr Peter Fitzgerald Vincent & Mrs Jennifer-Anne Vincent ATF P F & J A Vincent Super Fund	889,308 ordinary shares 57,500 options \$0.90 exp 29/04/18

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Stuart Anthony Brown
Date of last notice	17 December 2015
Date that director ceased to be director	21 March 2018

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
International Oil & Gas Strategies P/L	4,731,537 ordinary shares

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Sean Brendan McCormick
Date of appointment	20 March 2018

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Nil	

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Stephen John Hewitt-Dutton
Date of appointment	20 March 2018

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Nil	

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	EMPIRE OIL & GAS NL (SUBJECT TO DEED OF COMPANY ARRANGEMENT)
ABN	55 063 613 730

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	John Anthony Gilfillan
Date of appointment	20 March 2018

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Nil	

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.